2 3 4	Marquis Aurbach Coffing Avece M. Higbee, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 3739 Micah S. Echols, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 8437 10001 Park Run Drive Las Vegas, Nevada 89145 Telephone: (702) 382-0711 Facsimile: (702) 382-5816	Electronically Filed Feb 12 2016 08:44 a.r Tracie K. Lindeman Clerk of Supreme Cou	
	ahigbee@maclaw.com mechols@maclaw.com		
7	Attorneys for Appellants, Robert L. M and Sunridge Corporation	endenhall	
8	IN THE SUPREME COURT (	OF THE STATE OF NEVADA	
9	ROBERT L. MENDENHALL, AN INDIVIDUAL; AND SUNRIDGE		
100-7	CORPORATION, A NEVADA CORPORATION,	Case No.: 68053	
8 11	A 11 4 -		
12	Appellants,		
13	vs.		
14	RONALD TASSINARI, AN		
	INDIVIDUAL; AND AMERICAN VANTAGE BROWNSTONE, LLC, A		
17	NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,		
18		Appeal from the Eighth Judicial District Court, The Honorable Rob	
19	Respondents.	Bare Presiding	
20	NOTICE OF FILING REQ	UEST FOR TRANSCRIPT	
21	Appellants, Robert L. Mendenh	all and Sunridge Corporation, by and	
22	through their attorneys, Marquis Aurba	ch Coffing, hereby notify the Court that	
23			
	Page	1 of 3	

	1
	2
	2
	4
	5
	6
	5 6 7 8
	8
	9
816	10
89145 12) 382-5	11
Las Vegas, Nevada 89145 (702) 382-0711 FAX: (702) 382-5816	12
	13
La (702) 38;	<ul><li>10</li><li>11</li><li>12</li><li>13</li><li>14</li><li>15</li></ul>
	15
	16 17
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22

23

hey have filed a Request for Transcript in the District Court on February 1	11
016 a copy of which is attached hereto as <b>Exhibit 1.</b>	

Dated this 11th day of February, 2016.

### MARQUIS AURBACH COFFING

## By/s/ Micah S. Echols Avece M. Higbee, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 3739 Micah S. Echols, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 8437 10001 Park Run Drive Las Vegas, Nevada 89145 Attorneys for Appellants, Robert L. Mendenhall and Sunridge Corporation

# MARQUIS AURBACH COFFING

### 

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that the foregoing **NOTICE OF FILING REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT** was filed electronically with the Nevada Supreme Court on the 11th day of February, 2016. Electronic Service of the foregoing document shall be made in accordance with the Master Service List as follows:

Harry Marquis, Esq. Wade Gochnour, Esq. Gwen Mullins, Esq. James Lee, Esq.

/s/ Cally Hatfield
Cally Hatfield, an employee of
Marquis Aurbach Coffing



Hun D. Colum

**CLERK OF THE COURT** 

A-14-708281-C

REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF

**PROCEEDINGS** 

XXXII

Marq	uis A	4ur	bach	Coffing
			_	_

Avece M. Higbee, Esq. 2

1

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Nevada Bar No. 3739

Micah S. Echols, Esq.

Nevada Bar No. 8437 3

10001 Park Run Drive

Las Vegas, Nevada 89145

Telephone: (702) 382-0711 Facsimile: (702) 382-5816

ahigbee@maclaw.com

mechols@maclaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs, Robert L. Mendenhall

and Sunridge Corporation

### **DISTRICT COURT**

### **CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA**

Case No.: Dept. No.:

ROBERT L. MENDENHALL, an individual; and SUNRIDGE CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation,

Plaintiffs,

VS.

RONALD TASSINARI, an individual; and AMERICAN ANTAGE BROWNSTONE, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, DOES 1 through 5, inclusive; and ROE CORPORATIONS 1 through 5, inclusive,

Defendants.

TO: Carrie Hansen, Court Reporter Regional Justice Center Eighth Judicial District Court, Dept. 32 200 Lewis Ave. Las Vegas, Nevada 89155

Plaintiffs, Robert L. Mendenhall and Sunridge Corporation, by and through their attorneys of record, Marquis Aurbach Coffing, hereby request preparation of the transcripts of the proceedings before the District Court, as follows:

Judge or officer hearing the proceedings: Judge Rob Bare

Date of the proceedings: March 17, 2015

Page 1 of 3

MAC:05161-020 2716716 1

1	Portions of the transcript requested: Motion to Dismiss
2	Number of copies required:
3	1 original to be filed with the Eighth Judicial District Court under Case No. A708281.
5	1 certified copy to the following:
6	Marquis Aurbach Coffing Micah S. Echols, Esq.
7	10001 Park Run Drive Las Vegas, Nevada 89145 (702) 382-0711
8	Attorneys for Plaintiffs
9	I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this date I ordered this transcript from the court reporter
10	named above, and made arrangements to pay any required deposit.
11	Dated this 11th day of February, 2015.
12	MARQUIS AURBACH COFFING
13	
14	By /s/ Micah S. Echols
15	Avece M. Higbee, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 3739
16	Micah S. Echols, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 8437
17	10001 Park Run Drive Las Vegas, Nevada 89145
18	Attorneys for Plaintiffs Robert L. Mendenhall and Sunridge Corporation
19	
20 21	
$\begin{bmatrix} 21 \\ 22 \end{bmatrix}$	
23	
24   24	
25	
$\begin{bmatrix} 26 \end{bmatrix}$	
- 27	
$_{28}$	

### 10001 Park Run Drive Las Vegas, Nevada 89145 (702) 382-0711 FAX: (702) 382-5816

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that the foregoing **REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS** was submitted electronically for filing and/or service with the Eighth Judicial District Court on the 11th day of February, 2016. Electronic service of the foregoing document shall be made in accordance with the E-Service List as follows:

England La		
	Contact	Email
	Kathleen J. England	kengland@englandlawoffice.com
	Michele Jensen	mjensen@englandlawoffice.com
Harry Paul	Marquis, Chartered	
	Contact	Email
	Harry Paul Marquis, Esq.	harry@marquislaw.net
Howard &	Howard	
	Contact	Email
	Gwen Rutar Mullins	grm@h2law.com
	Kellie Piet (Legal Assistant)	kdp@h2law.com
	Wade B. Gochnour	wbg@h2law.com
Law Office:	s of James J. Lee	
	Contact	Email
	James L. Lee, Esq.	james@leelawonline.com

I further certify that I served a copy of this document by mailing a true and correct copy thereof, postage prepaid, addressed to:

Carrie Hansen, Court Reporter Regional Justice Center Eighth Judicial District Court, Dept. 32 200 Lewis Ave. Las Vegas, Nevada 89155

/s/ Call Hatfield
Cally Hatfield, an employee of
Marquis Aurbach Coffing

Page 3 of 3

MAC:05161-020 2716716 1

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Pursuant to EDCR 8.05(a), each party who submits an E-Filed document through the E-Filing System consents to electronic service in accordance with NRCP 5(b)(2)(D).